100 MHz Differential Buffer for PCI Express and SATA
CY28401
Rev 1.0, November 21, 2006 Page 1 of 13
2200 Laurelwood Road, Santa Clara, CA 95054  Tel:(408) 855-0555 Fax:(408) 855-0550  www.SpectraLinear.com
Features
• CK409 or CK410 companion buffer
• Eight differential 0.7V clock pairs
• Individual OE controls

Skew Management Point
Figure 11. Differential (Clock-CLock#) Measurement Points (Tperiod, Duty Cycle and Jitter)
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
CY28401OC 48-pin SSOP Commercial, 0°C to 70 °C
CY28401OCT 48-pin SSOP–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to 70 °C
Lead-Free
CY28401OXC 48-pin SSOP Commercial, 0°C to 70 °C
CY28401OXCT 48-pin SSOP–Tape and Reel Commercial, 0°C to 70 °C
Rev 1.0, November 21, 2006 Page 13 of 13
CY28401